TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM420445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/29/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aurico Reports, Inc.		03/01/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aurico Mergeco, LLC	03/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Aurico Reports, LLC
Street Address:	116 West Eastman Street
City:	Arlington Heights
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3491512	AURICO
Registration Number:	2567235	AURICO
Registration Number:	4101651	AURICO
Registration Number:	4530627	AURICO AUDIT
Registration Number:	4108007	WEBACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.269.8000

Email: temanuelson@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mike R. Turner

2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602 Address Line 4:

900399195

REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0088

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18456-0701	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mike R. Turner	
SIGNATURE:	/Mike Turner/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017	
Total Attachments: 11		
Language Andrew Addition of Manager (October 1997)		

source=Aurico -- Articles of Merger (Corp)#page1.tif source=Aurico -- Articles of Merger (Corp)#page2.tif source=Aurico -- Articles of Merger (Corp)#page3.tif source=Aurico -- Articles of Merger (Corp)#page4.tif source=Aurico -- Articles of Merger (LLC)#page1.tif

source=Aurico -- Articles of Merger (LLC)#page2.tif source=Aurico -- Articles of Merger (LLC)#page3.tif

source=Aurico -- Plan and Agreement of Merger (Pre-Closing Merger)#page1.tif

source=Aurico -- Plan and Agreement of Merger (Pre-Closing Merger)#page2.tif

source=Aurico -- Plan and Agreement of Merger (Pre-Closing Merger)#page3.tif

source=Aurico -- Plan and Agreement of Merger (Pre-Closing Merger)#page4.tif



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

FEBRUARY 29, 2016

5652-056-2

CORP-LINK SERVICES, INC. 118 W EDWARDS STE 200 SPRINGFIELD IL 62704

RE AURICO REPORTS, INC.

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND ARTICLES OF MERGER REGARDING THE ABOVE CORPORATION.

THE FILING FEE HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND CREDITED.

SINCERELY,

JESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES

esse White

CORPORATION DIVISION

TELEPHONE (217) 782-6961

FORM BCA 11.39 (rev. Dec. 2003)
ARTICLES OF MERGER
BETWEEN ILLINOIS CORPORATIONS
AND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES
Business Corporation Act

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-6961
www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to Secretary of State.

FEB 2 9 2016

involves more than two corporations, SECRE	SSE WHITE TARY OF STATE	
SUBMIT SEU for pach additional corporation	-056-2-Filling Fee: \$_100	Approved: Jt
Submit in duplicate Type or P	rint clearly in black ink Do not v	vrite above this line
Names of Corporations and Limited Liability Concorporation:	companies proposing to merge and Sta	te or Country of organization or
Name of Corporation or Limited Liability Company	State or Country of Organization/Incorporation	Corporation File Number
AURICO REPORTS, INC.	ILLINOIS	56520562
AURICO MERGECO, LLC	ILLINOIS	05637295
The laws of the state or country under which	each Corporation and Limited Liability	Company are organized, permi
such merger.	***************************************	poloposic apone biologica con concentra no si biologica con construire de la construire de
3. a. Name of Surviving Party: AURICO MERGEO	CO, LLC	
b. Corporation or Limited Liability Company sh		S

For more space, attach additional sheets of this size.

4. Plan of merger is as follows:

Aurico Holdings, LLC ("Parent") is the sole shareholder of Aurico Reports, Inc. ("Reports"). Parent is the sole member of Aurico Mergeco, LLC ("Mergeco"). As of the effective time of the merger, Parent shall cause Reports to merge with and into Mergeco. Mergeco will be the survivor of the merger and will change its name to Aurico Reports, LLC. As of the effective time of the merger, each issued and outstanding share of Reports shall be canceled, and no additional membership interests in Mergeco shall be issued to Parent.

Name of Corporation:	By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation voted in favor of the action taken. (§11.20)	By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with §7.10. (§11.20)	By written consent of ALL the shareholders entitled to vote on the action, in accordance with §7.10 and §11.20.
AURICO REPORTS, INC.	≼	<u> </u>	ū
		Ü	٥
	<u> </u>	ū	ū
	<u> </u>	٥	٥
Record to the second se		ū	ū

5. Plan of merger was approved, as to each Limited Liability Company, in compliance with the laws of the state under

which it is organized, and (b) as to each Illinois corporation, as follows:

It is agreed that, upon and after the filing of Articles of Merger by the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois:

- a. The surviving Limited Liability Company may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois against the surviving Limited Liability Company,
- b. The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and is hereby irrevocably appointed as the agent of the surviving Limited Liability Company to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and
- c. The surviving Limited Liability Company will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of The Business Corporation Act of 1983 of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

wh			atement to be signed by their duly authorized officers, each ducts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures must be
Dated	FEBRUARY 29 Month & Day Any Authorized Officer's Signature	2018 Year	AURICO REPORTS, INC. Exact Name of Corporation
	JOEL N. GOLDBERG, CEO and Secretary Name and Title (type or print)	etary	
Dated	Month & Day	Year	Exact Name of Corporation
	Any Authorized Officer's Signature		
	Name and Title (type or print)		
son			caused this statement to be signed by their duly authorized per e facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures mus
Dated	FEBRUARY 29 Month & Day Signature	2016 Year	AURICO MERGECO, LLC Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
	JOEL N. GOLDBERG, MANAGER Name and Title (type or print)		
Dated .	Month & Day	' Year	Exact Name of Limited Liability Company
	Signature		
	Name and Title (type or print)		

7. a. The undersigned Corporations have caused this statement to be signed by their duly authorized officers, each of



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0563729-5

02/29/2016

LP AGENTS, LLC 2 N LA SALLE ST STE 1300 CHICAGO, IL 60602-3709

RE AURICO MERGECO, LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR THE ABOVE NAMED COMPANY HAVE BEEN PLACED ON FILE.

THE REQUIRED FEE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED.

SINCERELY YOURS,

JESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES

LIMITED LIABILITY DIVISION

(217) 524-8008

Form **LLC-37.25**

May 2012

Secretary of State

Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filing will be void.

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

Articles of Merger

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

Filing Fee: \$ J \(\) - (Filing fee \$100 plus \$50 each entity

(Filing fee \$100 plus \$50 each entily more than two)

more man two)

Approved:

FILE* 0563-709-5

This space for use by Secretary of State.

FILED

MAR 0 1 2016

SECRETARY OF STATE

Names of Entities proposing to merge:				
Name of Entity	Type of Entity	Domestic State or Jurisdiction	Date of Organization or Admission to	Illinois Secretary of State File Number
	(Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Limited Partnership, General Partnership or other permitted entity)	or Juneumon	Illinois	(if any)
AURICO MERGECO, LLC	LLC	ILLINOIS	02/25/2016	05637295
AURICO REPORTS, INC.	CORP	ILLINOIS	09/04/1991	56520562
A copy of the plan as approved must a. Name of Surviving Entity: <u>AURICO M</u> b. Address of Surviving Entity: <u>116 WES</u>	ERGECO, LLC			
c. File Number (if any): 05637295	<u></u>		人名英格兰 医克里氏 化二氯化二甲基甲二甲基甲二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	
c. File Number (if any): 05637295 d. Jurisdiction: ILLINOIS				

If the survivor is a Limited Liability Company, indicate changes that are necessary to its Articles of Organization as stated in the plan of merger:

Aurico Holdings, LLC ("Parent") is the sole shareholder of Aurico Reports, Inc. ("Reports"). Parent is the sole member of Aurico Mergeco, LLC ("Mergeco"). As of the effective time of the merger, Parent shall cause Reports to merge with and into Mergeco. Mergeco will be the survivor of the merger and will immediately change its name to Aurico Reports, LLC. As of the effective time of the merger, each issued and outstanding share of Aurico Reports, Inc. shall be canceled, and no additional membership interests in Mergeco shall be issued to Parent.

LLC-37.25

If the surviving entity is not a Limited Liability Company, the entity agrees that it may be served with process in Illinois and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of a Limited Liability Company previously subject to suit in this State, which is to merge, and for the enforcement, as provided in this Act, of the right of members of any Limited Liability Company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.

6. The plan of merger has been approved and each LLC or other entity that is party to this Merger has signed below and affirms, under penalty of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true, correct and complete.

Dated FEBRUARY 29	2016	
Month & Day	Year	
1 Soc All	2.	JAMe, do
Signature	401	Signature
JOEL N. GOLDBERG, MANAGER	Hangel /	JOEL N. GOLDBERG, CEO AND SECRETARY
Name and Title (type or print)		Name and Title (type or print)
	·	
Name if a Corporation or other Entity	<i>t</i>	Name if a Corporation or other Entity
3	4.	ANGENTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Signature		Signature
Name and Title (type or print)		Name and Tille (type or print)
Name if a Corporation or other Entity	/	Name if a Corporation or other Entity

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets of this size.

Signatures must be in black ink on an original document.

Carbon copy, photocopy or rubber stamp signatures
may only be used on conformed copies.

of
MERGER
of
AURICO REPORTS, INC.
into
AURICO MERGECO, LLC

Pursuant to Section 37-20 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, as amended and 11.39 of the Illinois Business Corporation Act.

THIS PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the 29th day of February, 2016 by and between Aurico Mergeco, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("MERGECO"), and Aurico Reports, Inc., a corporation of the state of Illinois ("ARI") ("MERGECO" and "ARI" are sometimes hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Constituent Entities").

WHEREAS, ARI was heretofore incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois, its Articles of Incorporation having been filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Illinois on September 4, 1991; and

WHEREAS, the registered office of ARI is 11 South Dunton Avenue, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005, and Patrick M. McMahon is the registered agent therein, in charge thereof, upon whom process against ARI may be served within said state; and

WHEREAS, MERGECO was heretofore formed under the laws of the State of Illinois, its Articles of Organization having been filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Illinois on February 25, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the registered office of MERGECO is 2 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60602, and LP Agents, LLC is the registered agent therein, in charge thereof, upon whom process against MERGECO may be served within said state; and

WHEREAS, ARI has an authorized capital consisting of 10,000 Common shares with no par value of which 1,000 Common shares are issued and outstanding; and

WHEREAS, the sole member and sole manager of MERGECO and the Shareholders and Board of Directors of ARI deem it advisable, and in the best business interests of the Constituent Entities, to reduce operating costs and facilitate operating efficiencies, and otherwise generally to the advantage and welfare of each of said Constituent Entities and their respective member and shareholder, to merge said Constituent Entities under and pursuant to the provisions of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act and the Illinois Business Corporation Act, (the "Acts") with effect on ;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements, provisions, covenants and grants herein contained, it is hereby agreed by and between the said parties hereto, and in accordance with the Acts, that ARI and MERGECO are hereby merged into one company (the "Merger"), wherein MERGECO shall be the surviving limited liability company. The separate existence of ARI shall cease.

AND the parties hereto do, by these presents, agree to and prescribe the terms and conditions of the Merger, and the mode of carrying the same into effect, which terms and conditions and mode of

carrying the same into effect said parties hereto deem necessary, and the parties hereto do mutually and severally agree and covenant to observe, keep and perform, that is to say:

ARTICLE 1

ARI shall be and is hereby merged into MERGECO pursuant to the Acts with effect on February 29, 2016 (the "Effective Time of the Merger").

ARTICLE 2

MERGECO shall be the survivor of the merger; however, the name of the surviving limited liability company at the Effective Time of the Merger shall be Aurico Reports, LLC (the "Survivor").

ARTICLE 3

The manner of converting the shares of common stock and interests of the Constituent Entities is as follows:

As the owners and percentage of ownership interests of the Constituent Entities are identical, as of the Effective Time of the Merger, each issued and outstanding share of ARI shall be cancelled and no cash, securities or other property shall be issued in exchange therefor. The Membership interests in MERGECO shall be the Membership interests in Survivor.

ARTICLE 4

- 4.1 The name, as amended, identity, existence, franchises, rights and immunities of MERGECO shall continue unaffected and unimpaired. Survivor shall possess the powers, privileges and rights granted by and shall be governed by and subject to this Agreement.
- 4.2 The Articles of Organization of MERGECO shall be the Articles of Organization of the Survivor as the same shall be in effect on the effective date of the Merger. The operating agreement of MERGECO, shall be the operating agreement of the Survivor until duly changed or further amended.
- 4.3 The name and organization of ARI, except insofar as the same is continued by statute (or transferred to or retained by MERGECO), shall cease as soon as this Agreement shall have been authorized, adopted, approved, signed, acknowledged and filed with the Secretary of State of Illinois as required by the Acts.

ARTICLE 5

- 5.1 At any time prior to the filing of this Agreement with the Secretary of State, this Agreement may be amended, altered or repealed and other provisions authorized by the Acts at the time in force may be added or inserted in the manner and at the time prescribed by such statutes, and all rights at any time conferred upon the member or shareholder of the Constituent Entities by this Agreement are granted subject to the provisions of this Article V.
- 5.2 At any time prior to the filing of this Agreement with the Secretary of State, this Agreement may be terminated by the manager or board of directors of either of the Constituent Entities.

ARTICLE 6

- 6.1 Upon the consummation of the Merger hereby provided for, each and every right, privilege, power, and franchise, and each and every other interest of each of the Constituent Entities, shall be thereafter as fully and effectually the property of Survivor as though they were the property of each of the Constituent Entities; *provided, however*, that all rights of creditors and all liens upon any property of the parties hereto, and the title to any real estate, whether by deed or otherwise, vested in MERGECO shall not revert or be in any way impaired by reason of the Merger, and shall be preserved unimpaired; and all rights of creditors, debts, liabilities and duties of ARI shall thenceforth attach to Survivor and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if said rights of creditors, debts, liabilities and duties had been incurred or contracted by Survivor.
- 6.2 If at any time Survivor shall deem or be advised that any further assignments, assurances in the law or other things are necessary or desirable to vest in it, according to the terms hereof, the title to any property of ARI, said ARI and/or MERGECO, and their proper officers and directors and manager, shall and will execute and do all such proper assignments, assurances in the law and other things necessary or proper to vest title to such property in and otherwise to carry out the purposes of this Agreement.

ARTICLE 7

This Agreement shall be adopted and executed by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of the Acts and shall take effect, subject to the terms of this Agreement, and shall be deemed and taken to be the agreement and act of merger of the Constituent Entities, upon the adoption thereof by the written consent given by the holders of record of the total number of outstanding shares of each of the Constituent Entities and upon the doing of such other things as are required by the Acts.

ARTICLE 8

This Agreement has been approved by duly adopted resolutions of the board of directors, the shareholder of ARI and by the member and manager of MERGECO.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first written above.

AURICO MERGECO, LLC an Illinois limited liability company

AURICO REPORTS, INC.

an Illinois corporation

Jøel N. Goldberg, Manager

Joel N. Goldberg, CEO and Secretary

[Signature Page to Plan and Agreement of Merger]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 03/21/2017